256
192

S 128

Gy

64

Tropomi SWIR dark flux (beta nominal)

value detector map

orbits : 19 in [28477, 28522]
coverage : 2023-04-12 / 2023-04-15
median : 3.881 kes™!

spread : 0.59391 kes™?!

created : 2023-08-22T11:39:47

W\MWWWWWWW

200

400 600 800
column

1000

value [ke s™1]



Tropomi SWIR dark flux (beta nominal)
FOE's
- o s uncertainty detector map

192

S 128

64

orbits : 19 in [28477, 28522]
coverage : 2023-04-12 / 2023-04-15
median : 16.551 es™?!

spread : 7.1403 es™ !

created : 2023-08-22T11:39:47

0 200 400 600 800
column

1000

value [es™1]



256
192
5 128

64

Tropomi SWIR dark flux (beta nominal)

value co

mpared with SWIR

ark-flux CKD

orbits : 19 in [28477, 28522]
coverage : 2023-04-12 / 2023-04-15
median : 0.060176 kes™!

spread : 0.28338 kes™!

created : 2023-08-22T11:39:47

L3

column

800

1000

1.0

- 0.5

T
O
o

T
|
o©
o

|
=
o

difference [kes™!]



ICID:
ICID:
ICID:
ICID:
ICID:

11
13
15
17
19

orbits : 19 in [28477, 28522]

Tropomi SWIR dark flux (beta nominal) coverage : 2023-04-12 / 2023-04-15
ground'traCkS Of Sentinel'SP created : 2023-08-22T11:39:48

SET L essT T
2 (e | SR

zaveed

e

g%!q )

| A3

/
i [ 'h’) I i u1”%:,911 f
\ D1 i :jél | REE R




—0.04 A

—0.08 A

deviation [%]

—0.10 A

0.02 A

0.00 A

T/K — 140

—0.02 A

—0.04 A

0.1 A

0.0 A

T/IK — 202

—0.1 1

—0.06 A

Tropomi SWIR dark flux (beta nominal)

trend of detector median & temperatures

orbits : [1867, 28477]
coverage : 2018-02-20 / 2023-04-12
created : 2023-08-22T11:39:48

sy

SWiRldetector

SWIR|grating

T

1.0

SWIR|imager

0.8

T/K — 202

0.6 -

03T

0.2

SWIR OBM

T/K — 208

0.1

© SRON

5000

15000 20000

orbit

10000

25000




